
Principle of Operation:

Parker Autoclave Engineers’ Kuentzel closure pressure vessel is a reliable and cost efficient reactor in smaller capacity 
applications requiring medium pressure operation at higher temperatures.

The four-piece Kuentzel closure design is relatively simple and easy to clean and make up. Metal-to-metal sealing is 
achieved with 300 series stainless steel or copper gasket, (please specify). Kuentzel vessels are offered in both single 
and double-ended configuration, the latter providing greater ease of cleaning.

MAWP (Design Pressure) vs. Temperature

Temperature ºF
(ºC)

-20 to 100º
(-29º to 38º)

200º 
(93º)

400º 
(204º)

600º 
(316º)

800º 
(427º)

1000º 
(538º)

1100º 
(593º)

1200º 
(649º)

Pressure PSI
(bar)

11,000 
(758.4)

10,600 
(730.8)

9,600 
(661.9)

9,500 
(655.0)

9,000 
(620.5)

8,200 
(565.4)

5,800 
(399.9)

3,600 
(248.2)

 • Maximum Recommended Operating Pressure (MROP) varies based on gauge, transducer, and rupture disk selection.
 • A286 Thrust Ring used above 800ºF (427ºC)
 • Recommended Main Nut torque = 90 ft∙lbs 
 • Maximum Main Nut torque = 120 ft∙lbs

  

Single Ended Series KC

Model 
Part Number

Nominal
Capacity

Dimensions: Inches (mm)
Drawing

ID OD IL OAL

KC10.3SS11 
Single Ended

103 ml 1.00"
(25.4)

2.13"
(54.1)

8.45"
(214.6)

12.00"
(304.8)

20C-2763
KC20.6SS11 
Single Ended

206 ml 1.00"
(25.4)

2.13"
(54.1)

16.45"
(417.84)

20.00"
(508.0)

Series KC Single Ended units can be ordered with inside lengths from 17" to 24" (432 to 610)

Kuentzel Closure
Pressure Vessel
Volume: 103 ml to 206 ml
Vessel MAWP*: 11,000 psi @ 100ºF (758.4 bar @ 38ºC)
Material of Construction: 316 Stainless Steel 

* Maximum Allowable Working Pressure

 F375C

 I.D.
 O.D.

 I.L.

 O.A.L.
(approx.)



WARNING
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR  RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. 
It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for 
these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning require-
ments of the application are met. The products described herein, including without limitation, product features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and 

its subsidiaries at any time without notice.

Offer of Sale
The items described in this document are available for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. Any sale contract entered by Parker will be

governed by the provisions stated in Parker's standard terms and conditions of sale (copy available upon request).

Instrumentation Products Division
Autoclave Engineers Operation
8325 Hessinger Drive
Erie, PA 16509-4679
Tel: 814 860 5700 • Fax: 814 860 5718
www.AutoclaveEngineers.com

Caution! Do not mix or interchange component parts or tubing with those of other 
manufacturers. Doing so is unsafe and will void warranty.

Caution! Parker Autoclave Engineers Valves, Fittings, and Tools are not designed to 
interface with common commercial instrument tubing and are designed to only connect 
with tubing manufactured to Parker Autoclave Engineers AES specifications. Failure to do 
so is unsafe and will void warranty.

Bulletin PV-KC
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Supporting Information:

Please refer to the following sections of the catalog for complimentary products and additional technical details. 

• “MagneDrives®” (Agitation Section, Bulletin AG-SG)

• “Controls” (Instrumentation Section, Bulletin IN-SG)

• “Complete Systems” (Stirred Reactor Section, Bulletin SR-SG)

• “Valves, Fittings, Tubing” (VFT Catalog, www.autoclave.com) 

Features and Available Options:

• Different Connections Available

• Other Materials of Construction

• ASME Code Stamp, CRN Registration, PED

• Consult factory to discuss your specific requirements

• Heaters

• Stands

Double Ended Series KD

Model 
Part Number

Nominal
Capacity

Dimensions: Inches (mm)
Drawing

ID OD IL OAL

KD10.3SS11 
Double Ended

103 ml 1.00"
(25.4)

2.13"
(54.1)

7.92"
(201.1)

13.00"
(330.2)

20C-2764
KD19.3SS11 

Double Ended
193 ml 1.00"

(25.4)
2.13"
(54.1)

14.92"
(378.9)

20.00"
(508.0)

KD20.6SS11 
Double Ended

206 ml 1.00"
(25.4)

2.13"
(54.1)

15.92"
(404.3)

21.00"
(533.4)

Series KD Double Ended units can be ordered with inside lengths from 17" to 30" (432 to 762)

 F375C
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 O.D.

 I.L.

O.A.L.
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 F375C


